Indoor/Outdoor�
Utility Shower Kit
12-2021
PACKAGE AND HARDWARE CONTENTS
MODELS
3070-252-CH-B-WS - Chrome finish
3070-252-BN-B-WS - Brushed nickel finish
3070-252-MB-B-WS - Matte black finish

installation, repair or replacement, and any indirect, incidental or
consequential damages, losses, injury or costs of any nature. This
warranty is in lieu of and excludes all other warranties, conditions and
guarantees, whether expressed or implied, including without restriction
those of merchantability or fitness of use.
Liability under this warranty will not exceed the purchase price for the
product claimed to be defective by the original consumer purchaser.
Some states or provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of
consequential damages so the above limitations or exclusions may not
apply. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have
other rights which vary from state to state, or province to province.
Inquiries regarding warranty claims can be directed to 1-877-319-3757,
7:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., CST, Monday - Friday.
PART DESCRIPTION PART # PART # PART #
3070-252-CH-B-WS 3070-252-BN-B-WS 3070-252-MB-B-WS
1 Union assembly RP 90046CH RP 90046BN RP 90046MB
2 Soap dish with mounting screws RP 90053CH RP 90053BN RP 90053MB
3 Showerhead RP 90047CH RP 90047BN RP 90047MB
4 Cartridge - hot water RP 90048H RP 90048H RP 90048H
5 Cartridge - cold water RP 90048C RP 90048C RP 90048C
6 Retainer nut RP 90049 RP 90049 RP 90049
7 Cap RP 90051CH RP 90051BN RP 90051MB
8 Hot and cold handles RP 90052CH RP 90052BN RP 90052MB
9 Index button for cold handle RP 90050C RP 90050C RP 90050C
10 Index button for hot handle RP 90050H RP 90050H RP 90050H
REPLACEMENT PARTS
For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 1-877-319-3757, 7:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m., CST, Monday - Friday.